Johnson Controls Ducted Systems 6317721-UIM-A-0723
®
Assembled at a facility with
an ISO 9001:2015-certified
Quality Management
System
Single Package
Air Conditioner and Electric Heat

Contact your local Ducted Systems parts distribution center for autho-
rized replacement parts.
Section III: Model number nomenclature
Nomenclature example: PCE4A3644A is a packaged AC with electric heat, standard efficiency, small cabinet, 3 ton, 460 V, three-phase model,
fourth generation, original release.
 WARNING
Before performing service or maintenance operations on unit, turn off
main power switch to unit. Electrical shock could cause personal
injury. Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or mainte-
nance can cause injury or property damage. Refer to this manual.
For assistance or additional information consult a qualified installer,
service agency or the gas supplier.
 CAUTION
This system uses R-410A Refrigerant which operates at higher pres-
sures than R-22. No other refrigerant may be used in this system.
Gage sets, hoses, refrigerant containers and recovery systems must
be designed to handle R-410A. If you are unsure, consult the equip-
ment manufacturer. Failure to use R-410A compatible servicing
equipment may result in property damage or injury.
!
!
Table 1: Nomenclature
Model family PCE PHE = packaged heat pump with electric heat
PCG = packaged AC with gas heat
PHG = packaged heat pump with gas heat
PCE = packaged AC with electric heat
Nominal cooling efficiency 4 4 = standard efficiency
6 = high efficiency
Cabinet size A A = small, 35.75 in. x 51.25 in.
B = large, 45.75 in. x 51.25 in.
Nominal air conditioning cooling capacity Btu/h x 1000 36 24 = 24,000 Btu/h
30 = 30,000 Btu/h
36 = 36,000 Btu/h
42 = 42,000 Btu/h
48 = 48,000 Btu/h
60 = 60,000 Btu/h
Gas heating input Btu/h x 1000 050 = 50,000 Btu/h input
065 = 65,000 Btu/h input
075 = 75,000 Btu/h input
100 = 100,000 Btu/h input
125 = 125,000 Btu/h input
blank = electric heat
Voltage-phase-frequency 4 2 = 208/230-1-60
3 = 208/230-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
NOx approval X = Low NOx
blank = not Low NOx
Generation level 4 1 = first generation
2 = second generation
3 = third generation
4 = fourth generation
Revision level A A = original release
B = second release
6317721-UIM-A-0723
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems 3